North Dakota law.
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FERRIES,

BUFFALO COUNTY.

CHAPTER 11.

AN Act LeGALIZING THE AcTs oF THE CouNTY COMMISSION
ERS AND OF THE REGISTER oF DEEDS or Burraro Couxty.
IN LEASING J. R. HANSON A FERRY CHARTER ACROSS THE

- Missourr R1VER. '

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of' the Terrilory of
Dakota:

L Certain acts SectioN 1. That the acts of the county commissioners and

confirmed. of the register of deeds of Buffalo county, Dakota Territory.
relating to the granting and leasing unto Joseph R. Hanson,
a ferry charter, on or about the fourteenth day of October, A.
D. 1872, under the provisions of chapter sixteen, laws of 1865-
66, across the Missouri river, where the Northern Pacific Rail-
way crosses the said Missouri river, be, and the same are
Yiereby declared legal, and the said lease or charter, with all
the rights and privileges pertaining thereto, is hereby con-
firmed to the said Joseph R. Hanson, his heirs, successors
and assigns, for the term of five years, according to the pro-
visions of said lease or charter.

Whentorake  SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and

et after its passage and approval.

Approved, January 8th, 1873.
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